INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Part turn pneumatic Actuator with Manual Override
Modification reserved. Rev.date 04/2018. No guarantee for accuracy. Older data sheets are invalid
ACTUATECH S.p.A.
Via S. Lorenzo, 70, 25069 Villa Carcina BS – ITALY  Tel. (+39) 0308908142   Fax (+39) 0308908143
MAN81166
                     Page 1 of 9

TORQUE (Nm)
ISO
FLANGE SQUARE Ø
HANDWEEL
Rim pull forces ( N )
To obtain the
nominal torque
Weight
( Kg )
Teorical n° of turns
to close / open
starting from the
neutral position
A B C D
GDV60 60 F05-F07 14 180 19.3 2.8 11 - 99 263.3 137.6
GDV106 106 F05-F07 17 180 27.8 4 13 - 118.5 279.3 154.8
GDV120 120 F05-F07 17 180 33.8 4.5 14 - 122.1 288.4 163.9
GDV180 180 F07-F10 22 220 44.1 6 16 - 144.9 338.1 183.5
GDV240 240 F07-F10 22 220 54.5 8 18 - 156.8 353.7 199.1
GDV360 360 F07-F10 22 300 67.5 10.2 15 - 169.6 398 220.8
GDV480 480 F10-F12 27 300 83.3 13.2 16 - 193.8 440.6 236.4
GDV720 720 F10-F12 27 350 108.8 17.8 19 - 216.6 503.5 282.3
GDV960 960 F10-F12 /
F14 36 350 128.6 23.8 20 - 239.7 518.3 297.1
GDV1440 1440 F12 / F14 36 400 133.5 33.6 25 - 283.5 636.4 365.6
GDV1920 1920 F12-F16 /
F14 46 400 162.5 43 26 - 300.4 653.7 382.9
GDV3840 3840 F16 46 575 243.5 75 30 - 353.3 890.2 537.5
SIMPLE
ACTING
NOMINAL
TORQUE (Nm)
ISO
FLANGE SQUARE Ø
HANDWEEL
Rim pull forces ( N )
To obtain the
nominal torque
Weight
( Kg )
Teorical n° of turns
to close / open
starting from the
neutral position
A B C D
GSV30 30 F05-F07 14 180 19.3 3.2 11 129.4 - 263.3 137.6
GSV053 53 F05-F07 17 180 27.8 4.5 13 152.1 - 279.3 154.8
GSV060 60 F05-F07 17 180 33.8 4.5 14 169.3 - 288.4 163.9
GSV090 90 F07-F10 22 220 44.1 6.8 16 196.8 - 338.1 183.5
GSV120 120 F07-F10 22 220 54.5 9 18 204.8 - 353.7 199.1
GSV180 180 F07-F10 22 300 67.5 11.7 15 237 - 398 220.8
GSV240 240 F10-F12 27 300 83.3 15.2 16 260.2 - 440.6 236.4
GSV360 360 F10-F12 27 350 108.8 19.5 19 306.6 - 503.5 282.3
GSV480 480 F10-F12 /
F14 36 350 128.6 28.1 20 324.1 - 518.3 297.1
GSV720 720 F12 / F14 36 400 133.5 38.8 25 399 - 636.4 365.6
GSV960 960 F12-F16 /
F14 46 400 162.5 50.6 26 414 - 653.7 382.9
GSV1920 1920 F16 46 575 243.5 91 30 509 - 890.2 537.5
All the dimensions are in mm, for missing data see standard catalogue .
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Part turn pneumatic Actuator with Manual Override
Modification reserved. Rev.date 04/2018. No guarantee for accuracy. Older data sheets are invalid